P/1034-64

PATEN131920452	COVER SHEET
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
COOPERATIEVE INKOOPVERENIGING, COOPRA-ROTTERDAM Haringvliet 725 NL-3011 TG Rotterdam, The Netherlands	BEHEERMAATSCHAPPIJ COOPRA B.V. Elburgerweg 9, NL-8162 NN Epe, The Netherlands
Type of Entity: Corporation-The Netherlands	Type of Entity: Corporation-The Netherlands
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: October 12, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 6,152,086 JAN () 2002
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed as part of Check No. 07282
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
777.774 00000071 6152086	

01/15/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00538161.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging, Coopra-Rotterdam, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands and having a place of business at Haringvliet 725, NL-3011 TG Rotterdam, The Netherlands is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following U.S. Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby: U.S. Patent No. 6,152,086, issued on November 28, 2000 entitled: "Heating Apparatus and method for operation thereof"

WHEREAS, Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Elburgerweg 9, NL-8162 NN Epe, The Netherlands, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging, Coopra-Rotterdam by Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging, Coopra-Rotterdam does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V., its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V., to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging Coopra-Rotterdam had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V.'s own use and for the use of Beheermaatschappij Coopra B.V.'s successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging Coopra-Rotterdam hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

EXECUTED this /2 day of 120hober 2001

Cooperatieve Inkoopvereniging,

Coopra-Rotterdam

Name :

Title: (

Algemen Birechen

Brouwer, managing director

PATENT REEL: 012454 FRAME: 0238